

TO:	EMS System
FROM:	Laura Wallin, RN, CEN, Specialty Program Coordinator
SUBJECT:	REMSA Designation of Loma Linda University Medical Center Main Campus as Stroke Center
DATE:	September 15, 2016

Beginning on September 16, 2016, REMSA is pleased to announce that Loma Linda University Medical Center in Loma Linda, California, has been designated as a Primary Stroke Center for Riverside County. Loma Linda University Medical Center has already been designated a Primary Stroke Center by ICEMA in San Bernardino County. Patients who meet stroke triage criteria may be directed by Riverside County Base Hospitals to Loma Linda University Medical Center for specialty Stroke care as appropriate and based on transport time.

Mailing Address: 4210 Riverwalk Parkway • Suite 300 • Riverside, CA 92505 Phone: (951) 358-5029 • Fax: (951) 358-5160 • TDD: (951) 358-5124 • www.rivcoems.org